Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Salton, Inc. | | 08/26/2005 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
| Toastmaster Inc. | | 08/26/2005 | CORPORATION: MISSOURI |
| Icebox, LLC | | 08/26/2005 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS |
| Sonex International Corporation | | 08/26/2005 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
| Family Products Inc. | | 08/26/2005 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
| Home Creations Direct, Ltd. | | 08/26/2005 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
| Salton Holdings, Inc. | | 08/26/2005 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
| Salton Toastmaster Logistic LLC | | 1108/26/2005 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | The Bank of New York (as Administrative and Collateral Agent) |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | 600 East Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 1300 |
| City: | Irving |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 75039 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: NEW YORK |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 202

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------|
| Registration Number: | 2783196 | ANGEL CURLS |
| Registration Number: | 2434113 | ARCTIKA |
| Registration Number: | 2639182 | BABY BEN |
| Registration Number: | 2641085 | BABY GEORGE |
| Registration Number: | 2095872 | BAGEL PERFECT |
| Registration Number: | 2527934 | BAGELBASICS |
| Registration Number: | 91054 | BEN |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003187 FRAME: 0527

900035400 RE

D \$5065,00 278

| Serial Number: | 78197989 | BEYOND |
|----------------------|----------|------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 78197974 | BEYOND |
| Serial Number: | 78197982 | BEYOND |
| Serial Number: | 78162967 | BEYOND |
| Registration Number: | 72178 | BIG BEN |
| Registration Number: | 2286260 | BIG DIPPER |
| Serial Number: | 76079164 | BIG GEORGE |
| Registration Number: | 2089631 | BODY BLISS |
| Registration Number: | 2035310 | BODY COMFORT |
| Registration Number: | 1123996 | BOLD |
| Registration Number: | 1839930 | BREAD BOX |
| Serial Number: | 75277957 | BREADMAKER'S HEARTH |
| Registration Number: | 1815338 | BREADMAN |
| Registration Number: | 2961276 | BUZZWORTHY |
| Serial Number: | 78301727 | CAFÉ KIND OF DAY |
| Registration Number: | 2236252 | CALMING POOLS |
| Registration Number: | 2789363 | CARE FOR HAIR |
| Registration Number: | 2960056 | CARE FOR HAIR |
| Registration Number: | 2854352 | CARMENGIRLS.COM |
| Serial Number: | 76313573 | CARMENGIRLS.COM |
| Serial Number: | 76305600 | CARMENGIRLS.COM |
| Registration Number: | 2841371 | CARTOONLAND |
| Registration Number: | 2844040 | CHARGE-N-GO |
| Registration Number: | 2296624 | CHOPMIXDIP |
| Registration Number: | 1808348 | CHOPSTER |
| Registration Number: | 2572188 | COLORXCHANGE |
| Registration Number: | 2086542 | COMFORT BUDDY |
| Registration Number: | 2245281 | COMFORT ZONE |
| Registration Number: | 2738687 | COMPLETE HEALTH CENTER |
| Registration Number: | 1698347 | COOL STEEL |
| Registration Number: | 2206121 | CORNER BAKERY |
| Registration Number: | 870088 | CORSAIR |
| Serial Number: | 78377659 | COU-POD |
| Registration Number: | 1702469 | CRAZY DUCK |
| Registration Number: | 2286162 | CURL MATES |

| Serial Number: | 78563893 | cush |
|----------------------|----------|-------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2344089 | DEEP IMPACT |
| Registration Number: | 2181126 | DEEP KNEAD |
| Registration Number: | 2630923 | DEEP RELIEF |
| Registration Number: | 2148129 | DREAM MACHINE |
| Registration Number: | 2556638 | DREAMSCAPE |
| Registration Number: | 700152 | DROWSE |
| Serial Number: | 75814035 | EPODS |
| Serial Number: | 75811245 | EPODS |
| Serial Number: | 75817689 | EPODS WAVE |
| Registration Number: | 214404 | ESKIMO |
| Registration Number: | 233519 | ESKIMO |
| Registration Number: | 2373261 | EURO MASSAGING CHAIR |
| Registration Number: | 2843875 | FACE FACTS # 5 |
| Registration Number: | 1555668 | FIVE-OF-HEARTS |
| Serial Number: | 78351326 | FREEDA FOREMAN |
| Serial Number: | 78351335 | FREEDA FOREMAN FAMILY FITNESS |
| Registration Number: | 2638382 | GEORGE FOREMAN |
| Registration Number: | 2656646 | GEORGE FOREMAN |
| Registration Number: | 2716973 | GEORGE FOREMAN |
| Serial Number: | 78617830 | GEORGE FOREMAN |
| Serial Number: | 76079163 | GEORGE FOREMAN |
| Serial Number: | 76091202 | GEORGE JR. |
| Serial Number: | 78394122 | GET YOUR WRFF ON |
| Registration Number: | 2789811 | GIRLS NIGHT IN |
| Serial Number: | 78127771 | GIRLS NIGHT IN |
| Serial Number: | 78619972 | GIRL'S NIGHT IN |
| Registration Number: | 2792351 | GO GEORGE GO |
| Registration Number: | 2986303 | GO HAZELNUTS |
| Registration Number: | 2361065 | GREAT EGGS |
| Registration Number: | 2409582 | GRILLER'S CHOICE |
| Registration Number: | 1139544 | HANDI-PAN |
| Registration Number: | 635483 | HEATUBE |
| Registration Number: | 2891875 | HIGH 5 |
| Registration Number: | 2885421 | HOME HUB |

| Registration Number: 1230984 HOTSPOT Registration Number: 2770561 ICEBOX Registration Number: 2535553 ICEBOX Serial Number: 78119199 ICECHIP Registration Number: 2458120 I-CLOX Registration Number: 2281671 INGRAHAM | |
|--|--|
| Registration Number: 2535553 ICEBOX Serial Number: 78119199 ICECHIP Registration Number: 2458120 I-CLOX | |
| Serial Number: 78119199 ICECHIP Registration Number: 2458120 I-CLOX | |
| Registration Number: 2458120 I-CLOX | |
| | |
| Registration Number: 2281671 INGRAHAM | |
| <u> </u> | |
| Registration Number: 1842876 INGRAHAM SINCE 1831 | |
| Registration Number: 2428686 INSTANT RECALL | |
| Registration Number: 2341664 INSTANT STEAM | |
| Serial Number: 78301687 JAVAPOD | |
| Registration Number: 2828937 JEWELMAN JEWELRY SPA | |
| Registration Number: 2828936 JEWELRY SPA | |
| Registration Number: 2888151 JEWELRY SPA | |
| Registration Number: 2033023 JUICELADY | |
| Registration Number: 2513219 JUICELADY | |
| Registration Number: 2753413 JUICE LADY | |
| Registration Number: 2753414 JUICE LADY | |
| Registration Number: 1452938 JUICEMAN | |
| Registration Number: 1767700 JUICEMAN | |
| Registration Number: 2874989 JUICEMAN | |
| Serial Number: 78318519 JUICEMAN | |
| Registration Number: 1790133 JUICEMAN JR. | |
| Registration Number: 2348742 JUICEWOMAN | |
| Registration Number: 263730 KENO | |
| Registration Number: 2051288 KITCHEN COACH | |
| Registration Number: 2139499 KITCHEN COACH | |
| Registration Number: 1319211 KITCHEN DIMENSIONS | |
| Registration Number: 1423768 KITCHEN DIMENSIONS | |
| Registration Number: 2365433 KITCHEN RESOURCE CENTER | |
| Registration Number: 2917527 KNOCKOUT THE FAT | |
| Registration Number: 2476045 LA SALSA | |
| Registration Number: 2413217 LAMPASAURUS | |
| Registration Number: 2840919 LEAN MEAN CONTACT ROASTING MACHINE | |
| Registration Number: 2281280 LEAN MEAN FAT REDUCING GRILLING MACHINE | |

| Registration Number: 2282039 LIL' DIPPER Serial Number: 78277165 LITTLE BEN | |
|--|--|
| Serial Number: 78277165 LITTLE BEN | |
| | |
| Registration Number: 2003140 LITTLE GUY | |
| Registration Number: 2289296 LIVING COLOR | |
| Registration Number: 2700434 MARGARITA SUNRISE | |
| Registration Number: 1210332 MASTERMIND | |
| Serial Number: 78425367 MAXIM | |
| Registration Number: 2799205 MINUTE MASTER | |
| Registration Number: 702221 NAP | |
| Serial Number: 78237482 NOW YOU CAN FLY | |
| Registration Number: 2635560 NUTRITIONIST | |
| Registration Number: 2950391 ONE:ONE | |
| Registration Number: 2327247 ORBITOR | |
| Serial Number: 78237472 OUT OF THIS WORLD TECHNOLOGY | |
| Serial Number: 78619984 PARTY NAILS | |
| Serial Number: 78237490 PEDAL & GLIDE | |
| Registration Number: 2780132 PHOTO FALLS | |
| Serial Number: 78329710 POP UP | |
| Registration Number: 2757605 PREPPY | |
| Registration Number: 2778724 REFLECTIVE MAGIC | |
| Serial Number: 78619736 REFLECTIVE MAGIC | |
| Serial Number: 76217798 REGENESIS | |
| Registration Number: 1807291 RELAXOR | |
| Serial Number: 75787513 RELAXOR | |
| Serial Number: 78558872 RITUALS | |
| Serial Number: 78482296 ROOTS | |
| Registration Number: 2830830 ROSY CHEEKS | |
| Serial Number: 75404453 | |
| Registration Number: 1338910 SALTON | |
| Registration Number: 1356510 SALTON | |
| Registration Number: 2296229 SALTON | |
| Registration Number: 2767515 SANDPLAY | |
| Registration Number: 2414359 SANTA FE RICE | |
| Serial Number: 78293131 SHADES OF JADE | |

| Registration Number: | 2162352 | SIMPLY BREAD |
|----------------------|----------|--------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2961275 | SKIP THE BUZZ |
| Serial Number: | 78181846 | SMOOTHIE |
| Registration Number: | 2690393 | SMOOTHIES |
| Registration Number: | 1658919 | SNACKSTER |
| Registration Number: | 2175389 | SOFT-TECH |
| Serial Number: | 76404637 | SPA THERAPY |
| Serial Number: | 78295907 | STEAM SOLUTIONS |
| Registration Number: | 1078331 | STIFFEL |
| Registration Number: | 2707321 | STIFFEL |
| Serial Number: | 78237503 | SURF DECK |
| Registration Number: | 2891739 | SWEEPEZE |
| Registration Number: | 2665513 | SWIRL & SOOTHE |
| Registration Number: | 2770376 | TAKE 2 |
| Registration Number: | 2644691 | TEX MEX |
| Serial Number: | 78453452 | THE BIG CHILL |
| Registration Number: | 2028729 | THE LEADER IN RELAXATION |
| Registration Number: | 2730767 | THE LEMONADER |
| Serial Number: | 78325776 | THE NEXT GRILLERATION |
| Registration Number: | 2146809 | THERAPY |
| Registration Number: | 1364358 | THREE FOR ALL |
| Registration Number: | 327421 | TIDE |
| Registration Number: | 1105990 | TIMEMASTER |
| Registration Number: | 699340 | TOASTMASTER |
| Registration Number: | 889665 | TOASTMASTER |
| Registration Number: | 359929 | TOASTMASTER |
| Registration Number: | 714252 | TOASTMASTER |
| Registration Number: | 1292094 | TOASTMASTER HEATLOG |
| Registration Number: | 2302985 | TOUCH SENSOR |
| Registration Number: | 630412 | TRADITION |
| Registration Number: | 338062 | TRAVALARM |
| Registration Number: | 805557 | TRAVEL BEN |
| Registration Number: | 1136741 | TRAVELMATE |
| Serial Number: | 72414008 | |
| Registration Number: | 2840556 | TUSCANY SPRING |

| Registration Number: | 2754634 | TWIRL AND CURL |
|----------------------|----------|-----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2421870 | ULTIMA |
| Registration Number: | 1943560 | ULTRASONEX |
| Registration Number: | 2796267 | UNPLUGGED |
| Registration Number: | 1778831 | VITAMIN BAR |
| Registration Number: | 2450854 | VITANTONIO |
| Registration Number: | 2918047 | VITANTONIO |
| Registration Number: | 2119677 | WAFFLE EXPRESS |
| Registration Number: | 2249364 | WAFFLE MASTER |
| Registration Number: | 855534 | WEATHER-MATE |
| Registration Number: | 108232 | WESTCLOX |
| Registration Number: | 859671 | WESTCLOX |
| Registration Number: | 2832109 | WET REFLECTIONS |
| Registration Number: | 1321969 | WET TUNES |
| Registration Number: | 2769973 | WHEEL IT AND GRILL IT |
| Registration Number: | 2298565 | WONDER PEELER |
| Registration Number: | 884124 | WOODBURY |
| Registration Number: | 2274888 | WRAP MASTER |
| Registration Number: | 2990315 | WRFF |
| Serial Number: | 78333622 | SALSA VERDE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-7934

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-876-3192

Email: pmcbride@sonnenschein.com

Correspondent Name: Peggy L. McBride
Address Line 1: 8000 Sears Tower

Address Line 2: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 09741620-0540 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Peggy L. McBride |
| Signature: | /Peggy L. McBride/ |
| Date: | 11/04/2005 |

Total Attachments: 13

source=Salton-NY Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Salton-NY Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Salton-NY Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Salton-NY Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Salton-NY Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Salton-NY Security Agreement#page6.tif source=Salton-NY Security Agreement#page7.tif source=Salton-NY Security Agreement#page8.tif source=Salton-NY Security Agreement#page9.tif source=Salton-NY Security Agreement#page10.tif source=Salton-NY Security Agreement#page11.tif source=Salton-NY Security Agreement#page12.tif source=Salton-NY Security Agreement#page13.tif

PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

(

THIS PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of August 26, 2005 (this "Patent and Trademark Security Agreement"), by each of the parties listed on the signature pages hereof and those additional entities that hereafter become parties hereto by executing the form of Supplement attached hereto as Annex 1, as grantors (collectively, the "Grantors", and individually, each a "Grantor"), in favor of THE BANK OF NEW YORK, in its capacity as Collateral Agent for the Lenders (the "Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of the date hereof among the Lenders, the Bank of New York, a New York corporation, as administrative agent, and collateral agent, Salton, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 1955 Field Court, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045 (the "Parent"), each of the Parent's Subsidiaries identified on the signature pages thereof as borrowers (the Parent and such Subsidiaries are referred to hereinafter each individually as a "Borrower", and individually and collectively, jointly and severally, as the "Borrowers") and each of the Parent's other Subsidiaries identified on the signature pages thereof as guarantors (including all annexes, exhibits and schedules thereto and as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), the Lenders have agreed to make the Loans to the Borrowers;

WHEREAS, the Parent has previously executed that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, originally dated as of May 9, 2003, as amended and restated and further amended, currently by and among the Parent, each of the Parent's subsidiaries identified on the signature pages thereof as borrowers, Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., as First Lien Agent, Silver Point Finance, LLC, as First Lien Co-Agent, and the lenders thereto (the "First Lien Credit Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the requirements of the First Lien Credit Agreement, each of the Grantors has pledged all of its interest in the Patent and Trademark Collateral (as defined below) to secure all of the Grantors' obligations under the First Lien Credit Agreement and all of the agreements related thereto; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors wish to grant a lien in the Patent and Trademark Collateral in connection with the Credit Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to act as agent for the benefit of the Lenders in connection with the transactions contemplated by the Credit Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the First Lien Agent, First Lien Co-Agent and Agent have executed concurrently herewith an Intercreditor Agreement which sets forth certain agreements with respect to the relative interests of the First Lien Agent, and First Lien Co-Agent, on the one hand, and of the Agent, on the other hand, in the Patent and Trademark Collateral; and

WHEREAS, each Grantor is a party to the Credit Agreement, as either a Borrower or as a Guarantor; and

WHEREAS, the Agent and the Lenders are willing to make the Loans and to provide the other financial accommodations as provided for in the Credit Agreement, but only upon the condition, among others, that each of the Grantors shall have executed and delivered to the Agent, for itself and the ratable benefit of the Lenders, this Patent and Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. The following terms shall have the following respective meanings:

"Patent" means all of the following in which any Grantor now holds or hereafter acquires any right, title or interest: (a) all patents of the United States or any other country, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications for patents of the United States or any other country, including registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State or Territory thereof, or any other country; (b) all reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part or extensions thereof; and (c) all licenses, fees, royalties, damages or payments with respect to the foregoing.

"Patent Licenses" means any and all rights under any written agreement now owned or hereafter acquired by any Grantor granting any right with respect to any invention on which a Patent is in existence.

"Trademark" means all of the following in which any Grantor now holds or hereafter acquires any right, title or interest: (a) all trademarks, trade names, corporate names, business names, trade styles, service marks, logos, other source or business identifiers, prints and labels on which any of the foregoing have appeared or appear, designs and general intangibles of like nature (whether registered or unregistered), all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications in connection therewith, including registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any state or territory thereof, or any other country or any political subdivision thereof; (b) all reissues, extensions or renewals thereof; and (c) all licenses, fees, royalties, damages or payments with respect to the foregoing.

"Trademark Licenses" means any and all rights under any written agreement now owned or hereafter acquired by any Grantor granting any right to use any Trademark.

All other capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in Annex A thereto to the Credit Agreement.

2

1 1

- 2. <u>GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT AND TRADEMARK COLLATERAL</u>. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Agent, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, a continuing security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "Patent and Trademark Collateral"):
 - (a) all of its Patents and Patent Licenses to which it is a party, including those referred to on Schedule I hereto;
 - (b) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Licenses to which it is a party, including those referred to on <u>Schedule II</u> hereto;
 - (c) all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing;
 - (d) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Patent, Patent License, Trademark and Trademark License; and
 - (e) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement of any Patent or Patent licensed under any Patent License, (ii).infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License, or (iii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Patent, Patent licensed under any Patent License, Trademark, or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License.
- 3. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The security interests granted pursuant to this Patent and Trademark Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to the Agent, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Agent with respect to the security interest in the Patent and Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- 4. NEW PATENT AND TRADEMARK COLLATERAL. If, prior to the termination of the Security Agreement, any Grantor shall (i) obtain rights to or become entitled to the benefit of any patent or patent application or any reissue, division, continuation, renewal, extension or continuation-in-part of any Patent or any improvement on any Patent, (ii) obtain rights to or become entitled to the benefit of any new trademarks, trade names, registered trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, registered service marks or service mark, applications, (iii) obtain rights to or become entitled to the benefit of any new license agreements, whether as licensee or licensor, or license renewals, or (iv) enter into any new license agreement, the provisions of this Patent and Trademark Security Agreement shall automatically apply thereto (to the extent permitted by licensors under agreements in connection with the granting of licenses under such agreements). Each Grantor hereby authorizes the Agent to modify this Patent and Trademark Security Agreement unilaterally (x) by amending Schedule I to include any future patents and patent applications that are Patents under this Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (to the extent permitted by Licenses under this Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (to the extent permitted by

licensors under agreements in connection with the granting of licenses under such agreements), (y) by amending Schedule II to include any future trademarks, trade names, registered trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, registered service marks and service mark applications that are Trademarks under this Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, or to include any future license agreements that are Trademark Licenses under this Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (to the extent permitted by licensors under agreements in connection with the granting of licenses under such agreements), or (z) by filing, in addition to and not in substitution for this Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, a duplicate original of this Patent and Trademark Security Agreement containing on Schedule I thereto, as the case may be, such future patents, patent applications and future license agreements and containing on Schedule II thereto, as the case may be, such future trademarks, trade names, registered trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, registered service marks, service mark applications and future license agreements.

5. INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in this Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, (a) this Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, the rights of the Agent hereunder and the enforcement of the Agent's remedies hereunder, are subject to the terms and provisions of the Intercreditor Agreement and to the extent of any inconsistency between the terms of this Patent and Trademark Security Agreement and the terms of the Intercreditor Agreement, the terms of the Intercreditor Agreement shall govern and control, and shall be deemed to supersede the applicable inconsistent provisions of this Patent and Trademark Security Agreement and (b) until the Discharge of First Lien Indebtedness (as defined in the Intercreditor Agreement) shall have occurred, any obligation of the Grantors in this Patent and Trademark Security Agreement that requires delivery of Collateral to or possession of Collateral with, the assignment, endorsement or transfer of Collateral to or the registration of Collateral in the name of, the Agent shall be deemed complied with and satisfied if such delivery of Collateral is made to, such possession of Collateral is with, or such Collateral be assigned, endorsed or transferred to or registered in the name of, the First Lien Agent or the First Lien Co-Agent.

4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has caused this Patent and Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

SALTON, INC., a Delaware corporation SONEX INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation Title: Executive Vice President Title: Executive Vice President TOASTMASTER INC., a Missouri corporation ICEBOX, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company Title: Executive Vice President Title: Executive Vice President SALTON TOASTMASTER LOGISTICS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company FAMILY PRODUCTS INC., a Delaware corporation Title: Executive Vice President Title: Executive Vice President HOME CREATIONS DIRECT, LTD., a Delaware corporation SALTON HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation

By:

Title: Executive Vice President

23176224

Title: Executive Vice President

S-1

Signature Page - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

THE BANK OF NEW YORK,

as Collateral Agent

Francis B. Casanova, II Vice President

S-2

Signature Page - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement

SCHEDULE II

to

PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

| Trademark | Country | Appl No | Filing | Reg. No. | Reg Date | Owner | TQL-trip |
|------------------------|---|-----------|-----------------|----------|-----------------|---------------------|------------|
| Part Services | g de la companya de | | Date | | Neg Date | 100000000 | Status |
| ANGEL CURLS | US | 78/114031 | 11-Mar- 2002 | 2783196 | 11-Nov- 2003 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| ARCTIKA | US | 75/673352 | 2-Apr-1999 | 2434113 | 6-Mar-2001 | Toastmaster Inc. | Registered |
| BABY BEN | US | 76/326949 | 17-Oct- 2001 | 2639182 | 22-Oct-2002 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| BABY GEORGE | US | 78/053895 | 19-Mar- 2001 | 2641085 | 22-Oct-2002 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| BAGEL PERFECT | US | 75/038695 | 29-Dec- 1995 | 2095872 | 9-Sep-1997 | Toastmaster Inc. | Registered |
| BAGELBASICS | US | 75/611621 | 23-Dec- 1998 | 2527934 | 8-Jan-2002 | Toastmaster Inc. | Registered |
| BEN | US | 71/067186 | 30-Nov- 1912 | 91054 | 8-Apr-1913 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| BEYOND | US | 78/197989 | 26-Dec- 2002 | | - | Salton, Inc. | Pending |
| BEYOND | US | 78/197974 | 26-Dec- 2002 | | | Salton, Inc. | Published |
| BEYOND | US | 78/197982 | 26-Dec- 2002 | | | Salton, Inc. | Suspended |
| BEYOND | US | 78/162967 | 11-Sep- 2002 | | - | Salton, Inc. | Suspended |
| BIG BEN | US | 71/037666 | 28-Sep- 1908 | 72178 | 5-Jan-1909 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| BIG DIPPER | US | 75/352664 | 5-Sep-1997 | 2286260 | 12-Oct-1999 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| BIG GEORGE | US | 76/079164 | 28-Jun-2000 | | | Salton, Inc. | Suspended |
| BLOCK (AND DESIGN) | US | 72/161467 | 28-Jan-1963 | 752522 | 9-Jul-1963 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| BLOCK (AND DESIGN) | US | 72/161468 | 28-Jan-1963 | 752528 | 9-Jul-1963 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| BODY BLISS | US | 74/668319 | 28-Apr- 1995 | 2089631 | 19-Aug- 1997 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| BODY COMFORT | US | 75/037070 | 26-Dec- 1995 | 2035310 | 4-Feb-1997 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| BOLD | US | 73/122725 | 14-Apr- 1977 | 1123996 | 14-Aug- 1979 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| BREAD BOX | US | 74/324012 | 20-Oct- 1992 | 1839930 | 14-Jun-1994 | Toastmaster Inc. | Registered |
| BREADMAKER'S HEARTH | US | 75/277957 | 21-Apr- 1997 | 7-Apr-44 | 1-Dec-98 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| BREADMAN | US | 74/307081 | 20-Aug- 1992 | 1815338 | 4-Jan-1994 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| BUZZWORTHY | US | 78/301721 | 17-Sep- 2003 | 2961276 | 7-Jun-2005 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| CAFÉ KIND OF DAY | ÜS | 78/301727 | 17-Sep- 2003 | | | Salton, Inc. | Published |
| CALMING POOLS | US | 75/301691 | 2-Jun-1997 | 2236252 | 30-Mar- 1999 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| CARE FOR HAIR | US | 76/313566 | 18-Sep- 2001 | 2789363 | 2-Dec-2003 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |

23178385\V-3

| CARMENGIRLS.COM | Legistered |
|--|---|
| CARMENGIRLS.COM | ublished ublished egistered egistered egistered egistered egistered |
| CARMENGIRLS.COM US 76/305600 27-Aug-2001 Salton, Inc. Proceedings of the process of | ublished egistered egistered egistered egistered egistered |
| CARTOON LAND | egistered egistered egistered egistered |
| CHARGE-N-GO US 78/207944 28-Jan-2003 2844040 18-May- 2004 2004 Salton, Inc. Reserved to the control of the cont | egistered egistered egistered |
| CHARGE-N-GO US 78/207944 28-Jan-2003 2844040 18-May-2004 Salton, Inc. Respectively CHOPMIXDIP US 75/360771 22-Sep-1997 2296624 30-Nov-1999 Salton, Inc. Respectively CHOPSTER US 74/317439 28-Sep-1808348 30-Nov-1993 Toastmaster Inc. COLORXCHANGE US 76/267547 6-Jun-2001 2572188 21-May-2002 Salton, Inc. Respectively COMFORT BUDDY US 75/065615 29-Feb-1996 2086542 5-Aug-1997 Salton, Inc. Respectively COMFORT ZONE US 75/081042 29-Mar-2245281 18-May-245281 Toastmaster Respectively | egistered egistered egistered |
| CHOPMIXDIP US 75/360771 22-Sep-1997 2296624 30-Nov-1999 Salton, Inc. Reference CHOPSTER US 74/317439 28-Sep-1992 1808348 30-Nov-1993 Toastmaster Inc. Reference COLORXCHANGE US 76/267547 6-Jun-2001 2572188 21-May-2002 Salton, Inc. Reference COMFORT BUDDY US 75/065615 29-Feb-1996 2086542 5-Aug-1997 Salton, Inc. Reference COMFORT ZONE US 75/081042 29-Mar-2245281 18-May-10-2050 Toastmaster Reference | egistered egistered |
| CHOPSTER US 74/317439 28-Sep-1992 1808348 30-Nov-1993 Toastmaster Inc. Reference COLORXCHANGE US 76/267547 6-Jun-2001 2572188 21-May-2002 Salton, Inc. Reference COMFORT BUDDY US 75/065615 29-Feb-1996 2086542 5-Aug-1997 Salton, Inc. Reference COMFORT ZONE US 75/081042 29-Mar-2245281 18-May-10-2001 Toastmaster Reference | egistered |
| COLORXCHANGE US 76/267547 6-Jun-2001 2572188 21-May-2002 Salton, Inc. Reserve COMFORT BUDDY US 75/065615 29-Feb-1996 2086542 5-Aug-1997 Salton, Inc. Reserve COMFORT ZONE US 75/081042 29-Mar-2245281 18-May-10-2000 Toastmaster Reserve | |
| COMFORT BUDDY US 75/065615 29-Feb- 1996 2086542 5-Aug-1997 Salton, Inc. Re COMFORT ZONE US 75/081042 29-Mar- 2245281 18-May- Toastmaster Re | egistered |
| 22-5201 10-10astillastel Re | |
| | egistered |
| COMPLETE HEALTH TIG SCORES A TORREST TO THE STATE OF THE | egistered |
| 1990 Inc | egistered |
| CORNER BAKERY US 75/219583 30-Dec- 2206121 24-Nov- Toastmaster Re | egistered |
| CORSAIR US 72/307464 16-Sep- 870088 27-May- Salton, Inc. Re | egistered |
| COU-POD US 78/377659 3-Mar-2004 Salton, Inc. Pu | blished |
| CRAZY DUCK US 74/038808 15-Mar- 1702469 21-Jul-1992 Salton, Inc. Re | gistered |
| CURL MATES US 75/319357 3-Jul-1997 2286162 12-Oct-1999 Salton, Inc. Re | gistered |
| CUCII | nding |
| DEED IMPACE. | gistered |
| DEED VAIGAD TIC 75/110000 CO.S. | gistered |
| | gistered |
| 1998 | gistered |
| DREAMSCAPE US 75/732117 18-Jun-1999 2556638 2-Apr-2002 Salton, Inc. Rep | gistered |
| DROWSE US 72/083506 19-Oct- 700152 28-Jun-1960 Salton, Inc. Reg | gistered |
| EDODG XIG TUGALOG | nding |
| EPODS US 75/811245 28-Sep- 1999 Salton, Inc. Pub | blished |
| EDODG WAYE | blished |
| ECVIMO IIG TIPOLICI O CONTRACTOR DE CONTRACT | gistered |
| ESKIMO (STYLIZED) US 71/248658 7-May-1927 233519 4-Oct-1927 Toastmaster Reg | gistered |
| HIDO MASSACINIC I TIC I GENOCAME I ACX 1400 - CONTROL - | gistered |
| FACE FACTS #5 US 78/130328 21-May- 2843875 18-May- Salton, Inc. Reg | gistered |

| | TIC | 72/57/205 | 1 10 T 1000 | | | | |
|--------------------------------------|-----|-----------|-----------------|---------|-----------------|---------------------|------------|
| FIVE-OF-HEARTS | US | 73/774207 | 12-Jan-1989 | 1555668 | 12-Sep- 1989 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| FREEDA FOREMAN | US | 78/351326 | 13-Jan-2004 | | | Salton, Inc. | Published |
| FREEDA FOREMAN FAMILY FITNESS | US | 78/351335 | 13-Jan-2004 | | | Salton, Inc. | Published |
| GEORGE FOREMAN | US | 76/146517 | 13-Oct- 2000 | 2638382 | 22-Oct-2002 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| GEORGE FOREMAN | US | 78/077974 | 7-Aug-2001 | 2656646 | 3-Dec-2002 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| GEORGE FOREMAN | US | 76/146293 | 13-Oct- 2000 | 2716973 | 20-May- 2003 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| GEORGE FOREMAN | US | 78/617830 | 27-Apr- 2005 | | | Salton, Inc. | Pending |
| GEORGE FOREMAN | US | 76/079163 | 28-Jun-2000 | | | Salton, Inc. | Pending |
| GEORGE JR. | US | 76/091202 | 18-Jul-2000 | | | Salton, Inc. | Suspended |
| GET YOUR WRFF ON | US | 78/394122 | 31-Mar- 2004 | | | Salton, Inc. | Published |
| GIRLS NIGHT IN | US | 78/127768 | 10-May- 2002 | 2789811 | 2-Dec-2003 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| GIRLS NIGHT IN | US | 78/127771 | 10-May- 2002 | | | Salton, Inc. | Published |
| GIRL'S NIGHT IN | US | 78/619972 | 29-Apr- 2005 | | | Salton, Inc. | Pending |
| GO GEORGE GO | US | 76/353218 | 26-Dec- 2001 | 2792351 | 9-Dec-2003 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| GO HAZELNUTS | US | 78/301728 | 17-Sep- 2003 | 2986303 | 16-Aug- 2005 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| GREAT EGGS | .US | 75/352663 | 5-Sep-1997 | 2361065 | 27-Jun-2000 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| GRILLER'S CHOICE | ÜS | 75/613057 | 29-Dec- 1998 | 2409582 | 28-Nov- 2000 | Toastmaster Inc. | Registered |
| HANDI-PAN | US | 73/187827 | 2-Oct-1978 | 1139544 | 16-Sep- 1980 | Toastmaster Inc. | Registered |
| HEATUBE (STYLIZED) | ÜS | 71/642550 | 20-Feb- 1953 | 635483 | 9-Oct-1956 | | Registered |
| HIGH 5 | US | 78/159210 | 29-Aug- 2002 | 2891875 | 5-Oct-2004 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| HOME HUB | US | 78/162934 | 11-Sep- 2002 | 2885421 | 14-Sep- 2004 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| HOTRAY | US | 72/118907 | | 756336 | 10-Sep- 1963 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| HOTSPOT | US | | 8-Mar-1982 | 1230984 | 15-Mar- 1983 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| ICEBOX | US | 75/884334 | 29-Dec- 1999 | 2770561 | 7-Oct-2003 | Icebox, LLC | Registered |
| ICEBOX (AND DESIGN) | US | 75/903561 | 26-Jan-2000 | 2535553 | 5-Feb-2002 | Icebox, LLC | Registered |
| ICECHIP | US | 78/119199 | 3-Apr-2002 | | | Icebox, LLC | Published |
| ICLOX (STYLIZED) | US | 75/666384 | 23-Mar- 1999 | 2458120 | 5-Jun-2001 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| INGRAHAM | US | 75/558944 | 25-Sep- 1998 | 2281671 | 28-Sep- 1999 | Toastmaster Inc. | Registered |
| INGRAHAM SINCE 1831 (STYLIZED) | US | 74/294947 | 17-Jul-1992 | 1842876 | 5-Jul-1994 | Toastmaster Inc. | Registered |
| | US | 75/441523 | 26-Feb- 1998 | 2428686 | 13-Feb- 2001 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| INSTANT RECALL | | ' | | | | | i |
| INSTANT RECALL INSTANT STEAM JAVAPOD | US | 75/291106 | 13-May- 1997 | 2341664 | 11-Apr- 2000 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |

| JEWELMAN JEWELRY SPA | US | 76/269693 | 8-Jun-2001 | 2828937 | 6-Apr-2004 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
|---|----|-----------|----------------------|---------|------------------|------------------|-----------------------|
| JEWELRY SPA | US | 76/268100 | 9-Jun-2001 | 2828936 | 6-Apr-2004 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| JEWELRY SPA | US | 76/272586 | 15-Jun-2001 | 2888151 | 28-Sep- 2004 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| JUICELADY | US | 74/700525 | 13-Jul-1995 | 2033023 | 21-Jan- 19997 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| JUICELADY | US | 75/762672 | 28-Jul-1999 | 2513219 | 27-Nov- 2001 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| JUICELADY | US | 75/762707 | 28-Jul-1999 | 2753413 | 19-Aug- 2003 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| JUICELADY | US | 75/762942 | 28-Jul-1999 | 2753414 | 19-Aug- 2003 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| JUICEMAN | US | 73/640671 | 20-Jan-1987 | 1452938 | 18-Aug- 1987 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| JUICEMAN | US | 74/247027 | 18-Feb. 1992 | 1767700 | 27-Apr- 1993 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| JUICEMAN | US | 78/296255 | 4-Sep-2003 | 2874989 | 17-Aug- 2004 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| JUICEMAN | US | 78/318519 | 24-Oct- 2003 | | | Salton, Inc. | Published |
| JUICEMAN JR. | US | 74/262413 | 3-Apr-1992 | 1790133 | 31-Aug- 1993 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| JUICEWOMAN | US | 75/757727 | 22 - Jul-1999 | 2348742 | 9-May- 2000 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| KENO | US | 71/286095 | 24-Jun-1929 | 263730 | 12-Nov- 1929 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| KITCHEN COACH | US | 74/617214 | 3-Jan-1995 | 2051288 | 8-Apr-1997 | Icebox, LLC | Registered |
| KITCHEN COACH (AND DESIGN) | US | 75/032429 | 14-Dec- 1995 | 2139499 | 24-Feb- 1998 | Icebox, LLC | Registered |
| KITCHEN DIMENSIONS | US | 73/462612 | 26-Jan-1984 | 1319211 | 12-Feb- 1985 | Toastmaster Inc. | Registered |
| KITCHEN DIMENSIONS | US | 73/600599 | 22-May- 1986 | 1423768 | 6-Jan-1987 | Toastmaster Inc. | Registered |
| KITCHEN RESOURCE CENTER | US | 75/617762 | 7-Jan-1999 | 2365433 | 4-Jul-2000 | Icebox, LLC | Registered |
| KNOCKOUT THE FAT | US | 78/354509 | 20-Jan-2004 | 2917527 | 11-Jan-2005 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| LA SALSA | US | 75/352581 | 5-Sep-1997 | 2476045 | 7-Aug-2001 | Salton, Inc. | Pagistanad |
| LAMPASAURUS | US | 75/757853 | 22-Jul-1999 | 2413217 | 12-Dec- 2000 | Salton, Inc. | Registered Registered |
| LEAN MEAN CONTACT ROASTING MACHINE | US | 76/353220 | 26-Dec- 2001 | 2840919 | 11-May- 2004 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| LEAN MEAN FAT REDUCING GRILLING MACHINE | US | 75/516746 | 10-Jul-1998 | 2281280 | 28-Sep- 1999 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| LEAN MEAN FAT REDUCING GRILLING MACHINE(AND DESIGN) | US | 75/517174 | 10-Jul-1998 | 2281289 | 28-Sep- 1999 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| LIL' DIPPER | US | 75/352580 | 5-Sep-1997 | 2282039 | 28-Sep- 1999 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |

| LITTLE BEN | US | 78/277165 | 22-Jul-2003 | Т | 1 | Salton, Inc. | Dublish of |
|------------------------------------|----|-----------|-----------------|---------|-----------------|------------------|------------|
| LITTLE GUY | US | 75/008277 | 20-Oct- | 2003140 | 24-Sep- | Salton, Inc. | Published |
| LIVING COLOR | | | 1995 | | 1996 | <u> </u> | Registered |
| | US | 75/291105 | 13-May- 1997 | 2289296 | 26-Oct-1999 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| MAGARITA SUNRISE | US | 78/104835 | 24-Jan-2002 | 2700434 | 25-Mar- 2003 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| MASTERMIND | US | 73/307671 | 27-Apr- 1981 | 1210332 | 28-Sep- 1982 | Toastmaster Inc. | Registered |
| MAXIM | US | 78/425367 | 26-May- 2004 | | | Salton, Inc. | Published |
| MINUTE MASTER | US | 78/113259 | 7-Mar-2002 | 2799205 | 23-Dec- 2003 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| NAP | US | 72/087349 | 15-Dec- 1959 | 702221 | 2-Aug-1960 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| NOW YOU CAN FLY. | US | 78/237482 | 14-Apr- 2003 | | | Salton, Inc. | Published |
| NUTRITIONIST | US | 75/295769 | 21-May- 1997 | 2635560 | 15-Oct-2002 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| ONE:ONE | US | 78/975841 | 6-Dec-2002 | 2950391 | 10-May- 2005 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| ORBITOR | US | 75/438504 | 23-Feb- 1998 | 2327247 | 7-Mar-2000 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| OUT OF THIS WORLD TECHNOLOGY | US | 78/237472 | 14-Apr- 2003 | | | Salton, Inc. | Published |
| PARTY NAILS | US | 78/619984 | 29-Apr- 2005 | | | Salton, Inc. | Pending |
| PEDAL & GLIDE | US | 78/237490 | 14-Apr- 2003 | | | Salton, Inc. | Published |
| PHOTO FALLS | US | 76/267546 | 6-Jun-2001 | 2780132 | 4-Nov-2003 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| POP UP | US | 78/329710 | 18-Nov- 2003 | | | Salton, Inc. | Published |
| PREPPY | US | 78/122437 | 17-Apr- 2002 | 2757605 | 26-Aug- 2003 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| REFLECTIVE MAGIC | US | 78/130213 | 21-May- 2002 | 2778724 | 28-Oct-2003 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| REFLECTIVE MAGIC | US | 78/619736 | 29-Apr- 2005 | | | Salton, Inc. | Pending |
| REGENESIS | US | 76/217798 | 28-Feb- 2001 | | | Salton, Inc. | Opposed |
| RELAXOR | US | 74/253233 | 9-Mar-1992 | 1807291 | 30-Nov- 1993 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| RELAXOR | US | 75/787513 | 30-Aug- 1999 | | | Salton, Inc. | Suspended |
| RITUALS | US | 78/558872 | 2-Feb-2005 | | | Salton, Inc. | Pending |
| ROOTS | US | 78/482296 | 13-Sep- 2004 | | | Salton, Inc. | Published |
| ROSY CHEEKS | US | 78/159218 | 29-Aug- 2002 | 2830830 | 6-Apr-2004 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| ROTATING BALL DESIGN | US | 75/404453 | 12-Dec- 1997 | 2280633 | 28-Sep- 1999 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| SALSA VERDE | US | 78/333622 | 26-Nov- 2003 | | | Salton, Inc. | Published |
| SALTON | US | 73/491707 | 26-Jul-1984 | 1338910 | 4-Jun-1985 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| SALTON | US | 73/498292 | 7-Sep-1984 | 1356510 | 27-Aug- 1985 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| SALTON | US | 74/138667 | 12-Feb- | 2296229 | 30-Nov- | Salton, Inc. | Registered |

| | | | 1991 | T | 1999 | | |
|----------------------------|----|-----------|-----------------|---------|-----------------|---------------------|-------------|
| SANDPLAY | US | 76/267545 | 6-Jun-2001 | 2767515 | 23-Sep- | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| | | | | | 2003 | Suiton, me. | Registered |
| SANTA FE RICE | US | 75/429044 | 5-Feb-1998 | 2414359 | 19-Dec- 2000 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| SASAKI | US | 73/813635 | 20-Jul-1989 | 1597480 | 22-May- 1990 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| SASAKI CRYSTAL | US | 73/813636 | 20-Jul-1989 | 1597481 | 22-May- 1990 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| SASAKI GLASS (STYLIZED) | US | 72/209199 | 31-Dec- 1964 | 799307 | 23-Nov- 1965 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| SHADES OF JADE | US | 78/293131 | 27-Aug- 2003 | | | Salton, Inc. | Published |
| SIMPLY BREAD | US | 74692041 | 22-Jun-1995 | 2162352 | 2-Jun-1998 | - | Registered |
| SKIP THE BUZZ | US | 78/301698 | 17-Sep- 2003 | 2961275 | 7-Jun-2005 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| SMOOTHIE | US | 78/181846 | 5-Nov-2002 | | | Salton, Inc. | Published |
| SMOOTHIES (AND DESIGN) | US | 76/353334 | 27-Dec- 2001 | 2690393 | 25-Feb- 2003 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| SNACKSTER | US | 74/113333 | 7-Nov-1990 | 1658919 | 1-Oct-1991 | Toastmaster Inc. | Registered |
| SOFT-TECH | US | 75/081041 | 29-Mar- 1996 | 2175389 | 21-Jul-1998 | Toastmaster Inc. | Registered |
| SPA THERAPY | US | 76/404637 | 8-May-2002 | | | Salton, Inc. | Suspended |
| STEAM SOLUTIONS | US | 78/295907 | 4-Sep-2003 | | | Salton, Inc. | Published |
| STIFFEL | US | 73/114452 | 2-Feb-1977 | 1078331 | 29-Nov- 1977 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| STIFFEL | US | 75/358416 | 17-Sep- 1997 | 2707321 | 15-Apr- 2003 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| SURF DECK | US | 78/237503 | 14-Apr- 2003 | | | Salton, Inc. | Published |
| SWEEPEZE | US | 76/489826 | 12-Feb- 2003 | 2891739 | 5-Oct-2004 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| SWIRL & SOOTHE | US | 76/217799 | 28-Feb- 2001 | 2665513 | 24-Dec- 2002 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| TAKE 2 | US | 78/124945 | 29-Apr- 2002 | 2770376 | 30-Sep- 2003 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| TEX MEX | US | 75/341659 | 15-Aug- 1997 | 2644691 | 29-Oct-2002 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| THE BIG CHILL | US | 78/453452 | 20-Jul-2004 | | | Salton, Inc. | Published |
| THE LEADER IN RELAXATION | US | 75/043678 | 16-Jan-1996 | 2028729 | 7-Jan-1997 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| THE LEMONADER | US | 78/097286 | 7-Dec-2001 | 2730767 | 24-Jun-2003 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| THE NEXT GRILLERATION | US | 78/325776 | 10-Nov- 2003 | | | Salton, Inc. | Published |
| THERAPY | US | 75/077424 | 7-Apr-1997 | 2146809 | 24-Mar- 1998 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| THREE FOR ALL | US | 73/533791 | 24-Apr- 1985 | 1364358 | 8-Oct-1985 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| TIDE (STYLIZED) | US | 71/364157 | 24-Apr- 1935 | 327421 | 27-Aug- 1935 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| TIMEMASTER | US | 73/140813 | 12-Sep- 1977 | 1105990 | 14-Nov- 1978 | Toastmaster Inc. | Registered |
| TOASTMASTER | US | 72/076234 | 22-Jun-1959 | 699340 | 14-Jun-1960 | - | Registered |
| TOASTMASTER | US | 72/313054 | 29-Nov- 1968 | 889665 | 21-Apr- 1970 | Toastmaster Inc. | Registered |

| CSTYLIZED COLD COS | TOASTMASTER | US | 71/389563 | 2 Mor 1027 | 250020 | J (G 1000 | 1 | T = :- |
|--|------------------|----|-----------|-------------|---------|-----------------|------------------|------------|
| TOASTMASTER US | (STYLIZED) (OLD) | | | 2-Mar-1937 | 359929 | 6-Sep-1938 | Toastmaster Inc. | Registered |
| HEATLOG | (STYLIZED) (OLD) | | 72/072220 | | 714252 | | | Registered |
| 1997 1999 1999 1999 1999 1999 1999 1999 1999 1999 1999 1999 1999 1990 1000 1990 1990 1000 1990 1990 1000 1990 1000 1990 1000 | | US | 73/408675 | | 1292094 | | 1 | Registered |
| TRADITION | | US | 75/348025 | | 2302985 | | | Registered |
| TRAVALARM | | US | 71/689716 | 17-Jun-1955 | 630412 | | | Registered |
| TRAVELMATE US 73/180294 31-Jul-1978 1136741 10-Jun-1980 Salton, Inc. Registered TRIPLE LOOP US 72/414008 28-Jan-1972 973277 20-Nov- 1973 Toastmaster Inc. Toastmaster Inc. Registered TRIPLE LOOP US 75/941204 10-Mar 2840556 20-044 20004 20004 20004 20004 20004 20004 20005 20004 20003 200 | | | | | 338062 | | Salton, Inc. | |
| TRAVELMATE | | US | 72/223230 | | 805557 | I | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| TRIPLE LOOP US 72/414008 28-Jan-1972 973277 20-Nov- 1973 Toastmaster Inc. Registered Inc. Inc. Registered Inc. Registered Inc. Registered Inc. Inc. Registered Inc. Registered Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Registered Inc. | | US | 1 | 31-Jul-1978 | 1136741 | | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| TWIRL AND CURL US 78/114022 11-Mar 2754634 19-Aug 2003 2003 2004 2002 2003 2004 2004 2004 2003 2004 2 | | US | 72/414008 | 28-Jan-1972 | 973277 | 1 | | Registered |
| ULTIMA | | US | 75/941204 | | 2840556 | | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| ULTRASONEX US 74/533390 6-Jun-1994 1943560 26-Dec- | | | | | 2754634 | | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| UNPLUGGED US 78/168166 26-Sep- 2002 2796267 16-Dec- 2002 2002 29-Jun-1993 Salton, Inc. Registered 2002 29-Jun-1993 Salton, Inc. Registered 2003 2001 29-Jun-1993 Salton, Inc. Registered 2000 2000 2001 2001 Salton, Inc. Registered 2000 2000 2001 Salton, Inc. Registered 2000 2000 2001 Salton, Inc. Registered 2000 2001 Salton, Inc. Registered 2000 2000 2001 Salton, Inc. Registered 2000 2000 2001 Salton, Inc. Registered 2000 2000 2000 Salton, Inc. Registered 2000 2000 2000 Salton, Inc. Registered 2000 Salton, Inc. Register | | US | 75/535574 | | 2421870 | 16-Jan-2001 | International | Registered |
| VITAMIN BAR | ULTRASONEX | US | 74/533390 | 6-Jun-1994 | 1943560 | 1 | International | Registered |
| VITAMIN BAR US 74/319283 1992 1778831 1992 1778831 29-Jun-1993 Salton, Inc. Registered VITANTONIO US 75/927724 24-Feb-2000 2450854 15-May-2001 11-Jan-2005 Salton, Inc. Registered VITANTONIO US 78/193574 11-Dec-2002 2918047 11-Jan-2005 Salton, Inc. Registered WAFFLE EXPRESS US 75/203188 25-Nov-1996 2249364 1-Jun-1999 Toastmaster Inc. Registered WAFFLE MASTER US 75/443905 3-Mar-1998 2249364 1-Jun-1999 Toastmaster Inc. Registered Inc. WEATHER-MATE (STYLIZED) US 72/253306 29-Aug-1966 1966 1968 1968 1968 1968 1968 1968 1968 1968 1968 1966 191 | | US | 78/168166 | | 2796267 | | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| VITANTONIO | | | 74/319283 | | 1778831 | | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| WAFFLE EXPRESS US 75/203188 25-Nov- 1996 2119677 9-Dec-1997 Registered WAFFLE MASTER US 75/443905 3-Mar-1998 2249364 1-Jun-1999 Toastmaster Inc. Registered Inc. WEATHER-MATE (STYLIZED) US 72/253306 29-Aug- 1966 1968 Salton, Inc. Registered WESTCLOX US 71/089141 10-Sep- 1915 108232 18-Jan-1916 Salton, Inc. Registered WESTCLOX US 72/253305 29-Aug- 1915 S-Nov-1968 Salton, Inc. Registered WET REFLECTIONS US 78/253159 22-Mag- 2003 2004 Salton, Inc. Registered WET TUNES US 73/477261 25-Apr- 1984 1985 Salton, Inc. Registered WHEEL IT AND GRILL IT US 76/353219 26-Dec- 2001 2003 2003 Salton, Inc. Registered WONDER PEELER US 75/291058 13-May- 1997 2298565 7-Dec- 1999 Salton, Inc. Registered WOODBURY US 72/307463 16-Sep- 1968 884124 13-Jan-1970 Salton, Inc. Registered WRAP MASTER. US 75/331094 24-Jul-1997 2274888 31-Aug- 1999 Salton, Inc. Registered WWEEL IT AND REGISTERED Salton, Inc. Registered Registere | | | | , | 2450854 | | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| 1996 1996 1996 1996 1996 1996 1997 1999 | | | | | 2918047 | 11-Jan-2005 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| WEATHER-MATE (STYLIZED) | | | 75/203188 | 1996 | 2119677 | 9-Dec-1997 | | Registered |
| STYLIZED 1966 1968 1968 1968 1968 1968 1968 1968 1968 1968 1968 1968 1968 1968 1968 1968 1968 18-Jan-1916 Salton, Inc. Registered 1915 1915 108232 18-Jan-1916 Salton, Inc. Registered 1966 | | | | | 2249364 | 1-Jun-1999 | 1 | Registered |
| WESTCLOX | | US | 72/253306 | | 855534 | 27-Aug- 1968 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| WET REFLECTIONS | | | 71/089141 | | 108232 | 18-Jan-1916 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| WET TUNES | | | | 1966 | | 5-Nov-1968 | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| 1984 1985 Salton, Inc. Registered 1985 WHEEL IT AND US 76/353219 26-Dec- 2769973 30-Sep- 2003 Salton, Inc. Registered 2001 2003 WONDER PEELER US 75/291058 13-May- 1997 1999 Salton, Inc. Registered 1997 1999 WOODBURY US 72/307463 16-Sep- 884124 13-Jan-1970 Salton, Inc. Registered 1968 WRAP MASTER. US 75/331094 24-Jul-1997 2274888 31-Aug- 1999 Salton, Inc. Registered 1999 WREE 1999 Salton, Inc. Registered 1999 Salton, Inc. 1990 | | | | 2003 | | | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| WHEEL IT AND GRILL IT US 76/353219 26-Dec-2001 2769973 30-Sep-2003 Salton, Inc. Registered WONDER PEELER US 75/291058 13-May-1997 2298565 7-Dec-1999 Salton, Inc. Registered WOODBURY US 72/307463 16-Sep-1968 884124 13-Jan-1970 Salton, Inc. Registered WRAP MASTER US 75/331094 24-Jul-1997 2274888 31-Aug-1999 Salton, Inc. Registered | | | | | 1321969 | 26-Feb- | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| 1997 1999 1999 WOODBURY US 72/307463 16-Sep- | | US | 76/353219 | | 2769973 | 30-Sep- | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| WOODBURY US 72/307463 16-Sep- 1968 884124 13-Jan-1970 Salton, Inc. Registered WRAP MASTER. US 75/331094 24-Jul-1997 2274888 31-Aug- 1999 Salton, Inc. Registered | WONDER PEELER | US | 75/291058 | | 2298565 | | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| WRAP MASTER. US 75/331094 24-Jul-1997 2274888 31-Aug- 1999 Salton, Inc. Registered | WOODBURY | US | 72/307463 | 16-Sep- | 884124 | | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| W/DEE | | US | 75/331094 | | 2274888 | | Salton, Inc. | Registered |
| | WRFF | US | 78/237429 | 14-Apr- | 2990315 | | Salton, Inc. | Registered |

RECORDED: 11/04/2005